



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 7464 of 2025

Smt. Gyatri Devi Alias Gudiya

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Brijesh Kumar Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 43

HON'BLE DR. AJAY KUMAR-II, J.

1. List has been revised.
2. None appeared on behalf of the revisionist. However, learned A.G.A. for State is present.
3. Previously notice was issued to opposite party No.2 on delay condonation application only. However, inspite of service of notice on opposite party No.2, no one appeared to oppose delay condonation application. Therefore, the delay condonation application has already been allowed on 04.11.2026.
4. No one has put his appearance for and on behalf of opposite party No.2 even today. Therefore, in the interest of justice office is directed to send notice to the opposite party no.2 through Chief Judicial Magistrate, concerned, which shall indicate the date of hearing of this revision and also indicate that the opposite party no. 2 shall file counter affidavit within three weeks.
5. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may also be filed within two weeks' thereafter.
6. List this case on 9.4.2026 as fresh.

February 17, 2026

Ashish/-

(Dr. Ajay Kumar-II,J.)